oot Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on November 21, 2023
r°% a,' Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: November 17, 2023

Progress Estimate Number Contract ID 230317-C04 Pay Period Start November 2, 2023  Original Contract Amount $699,000.00
5 Prime Contractor Phillips Hardy, Inc. Pay Period End November 15, 2023 Net Change Order Amount  $0.00
Current Contract Amount $699,000.00
Approval Date By User

November 17, Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by reills1
2023
November 17, Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by penner1
2023
November 20, Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
2023

Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete

June 30, 2024 June 30, 2024 47.79%

Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date N© Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date April 5, 2023 April 5, 2023
Letting Date March 17, 2023 March 17, 2023
Notice to Proceed Date May 8, 2023 May 8, 2023

Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date September 18, 2023 September 18, 2023

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 5

This Estimate Previous To Date
230317-C04
Total Posted Items Pay $79,665.00 $254,390.56 $334,055.56
Gross Item Adjustments SO0 (81,731.60) ($1,731.60)
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$252,658.96 $332,323.96
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $79,665.00
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Number Line Number Iltem Code Item Description Unit Unit Price Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount
J4S3449 0290 7034212 SLAB ON STEEL SQYD $470.000 169.5 $79,665.00
Project J4S3449 - Total $79,665.00
Overall - Total $79,665.00

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Project Line Item Description Adjustment = Other Item Comments Adjustment  Line ltem Adjustment
Number  No. Type Adjustment Quantity ~ Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price
J4S3449 0180 SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE MaterialCredit 384.8 $4.50 $1,731.60
0180 SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE Material -384.8 $4.50 ($1,731.60)
0290 SLAB ON STEEL Material -404.7 $470.00 ($190,209.00)
0290 SLAB ON STEEL Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 404.7 $470.00  $190,209.00

generated Material Payment Estimate Item
Adjustment (0003) due to user reills1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on
the current Payment Estimate.
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%

Project
Number

J483449

Missouri Department of Transportation

MoDOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Project Details

Contract Project Information

Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Proj. Description

Number

FAS Bridge deck 1-49 CASS over East Fork Creek, 0.6 mile east of Overpass Road near Harrisonville

S303(82) replacement  OR

Totals by Job Numbers

J483449

This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $79,665.00 $254,390.56 $334,055.56
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 ($1,731.60) ($1,731.60)

Gross Item Pay $79,665.00 $252,658.96 $332,323.96
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 3/23/2023
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on November 21, 2023

MoDOT f
e Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions
Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Exceptions / Discrepencies Explanation Entered Status
By
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3449, Item 6240104A, Project Item Line The certification for the Geotextile Fabric for Separation has reills1 =~ Acknowledged
Number 0180, Material Set 6240104A96, Material 1011GXT4 - Geotextile Fabric for Separation (T4), not been provided. Phillips Hardy has been reminded to
Acceptance Action Generic 1011GXT4 is insufficient. upload the certification to the Sharepoint page.
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3449, Item 7034212, Project Item Line The testing for the Natural Sand for Conc Class A has not reills1  Overridden
Number 0290, Material Set 703421296, Material 1005FACCNS..CA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, been reported for the Slab on Steel line item. This exception
Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNS..CA is insufficient. is being overridden so that the previous payments are not
withheld.
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MoDOT
%

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project
Nm.CONTRACT No.

230317-C04 J483449

Project

Category

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001

0001

0001
0001

0001

0001

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0010

0010

0010
0070
0070
0070
0070
0070
0070

0070

0070

0070

0070
0070
0070
0070
0070

0001

S$3449 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Gei

Line

No.

0010

0020

0030

0040

0050

0060

0070

0080

0090

0100

0110

0120

0130

0140

0150

0151

0160

0170

0180

0190

0200

0210

0220

0230

0240

0250

0260

0270

0280

0290

0300

0310

0320

0330

0340

0350

0360

0370

0380

0390

5001

Item

Code

2022010

2072000

3040504

3049910

4011209

4013000

4071005

4081018

6113020

6113040

6161005

6161008

6161030

6161099

6181000

6181000

6206000C

6206001C

6240104A

6274000

8061016

8061019

8061050

6061061

6061069

6063014

2024043

2162500

5031011A

7034212

7034219A

7040110

7110200

7123610

7125200

7125210

7125365A

7125370A

7126000

7151001

6189901

Description

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2

TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)
TACK COAT

PRIME-LIQUID ASPHALT MC 800

FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET

PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM

TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH COMMUNICATION
INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR
RETAINED

MOBILIZATION

MOBILIZATION

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING

PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING
SEDIMENT REMOVAL

SILT FENCE

TYPE C BERM

MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3 IN. SPACING

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ACM (NON-FRIABLE)
REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE DECK

BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD)

SLAB ON STEEL

TYPE D BARRIER

EPOXY PRESSURE INJECTING

PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND PIERS
(EPOXY)

SLAB DRAIN

SURFACE PREPARATION FOR RECOATING STRUCTURAL
STEEL

FIELD APPLICATION OF INORGANIC ZINC PRIMER
INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G)

FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G)
NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING

VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS
MISC.CONTRACT BOND PAYMENT

ated Date

230317-C04 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date

Revision 3/23/2023

Bid

Net

Quantity Change

1.00

3.70

919.00

75.60

86.90

409.00

92.00

70.00

256.50

256.50

114.00

2.00

14.00

3.00

1.00

0.00

989.00

989.00

384.80

1.00

14.00

1,029.00

185.00

400.00

4.00

4.00

12.00

3,844.00

125.00

426.00

278.00

11.00

1.00

20.00

300.00

300.00

100.00

100.00

41.00

2.00

0.00

Order

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-1.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

Total
Current
Quantity

1.00
3.70
919.00
75.60
86.90
409.00
92.00
70.00
256.50
256.50
114.00
2.00
14.00

3.00

0.00
1.00

989.00

989.00

384.80
1.00
14.00
1,029.00
185.00
400.00

4.00

4.00
12.00
3,844.00
125.00
426.00
278.00
11.00

1.00

20.00

300.00

300.00
100.00
100.00
41.00
2.00

1.00

Unit

LS

STA

sQYD

TONS

TONS

TONS

GAL

GAL

CUYD

CUYD

SQFT

EA

EA

EA

LS

LS

LF

LF

SQYD

LS

CUYD

LF

LF

LF

EA

EA

SQFT

SQFT

SQYD

SQYD

LF

LF

LS

EA

SQFT

SQFT

SQFT

SQFT

LF

EA

LS

Report Generated on November 21, 2023

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
256.50
256.50
109.00
2.00
14.00

3.00

0.00
0.55

0.00

0.00

384.80
1.00
0.00

945.00

185.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
12.00
3,844.00
0.00
404.70
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
41.00
0.00

1.00

Unit Price

$6,500.00
$1,250.00
$11.00
$58.00
$188.00
$157.00
$3.50
$10.00
$70.00
$25.00
$7.00
$100.00
$200.00

$3,000.00

$100,424.43
$95,869.43

$1.00

$1.00

$4.50
$6,000.00
$5.00
$2.15
$60.00
$35.14

$4,181.71

$3,187.07
$400.00
$5.75
$480.00
$470.00
$152.00
$200.00

$5,550.00

$500.00

$73.31

$26.18
$7.85
$7.85
$50.00
$3,500.00

$4,555.00

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$17,955.00
$6,412.50
$763.00
$200.00
$2,800.00

$9,000.00

$0.00
$52,344.71

$0.00
$0.00

$1,731.60
$6,000.00
$0.00
$2,031.75
$11,100.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$4,800.00
$22,103.00
$0.00
$190,209.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,050.00
$0.00

$4,555.00

$334,055.56

$334,055.56
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MoDOT

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Project: J4S3449

Report Generated on November 21, 2023

Line Item
Number = Code

0290 7034212 SLAB ON STEEL

Description

DWR DWR Quantity  Units

Date  Approval Posted
Date

11/7/123  11117/23 169.50 SQYD

Project Line
Number

J4s3449 0110

DWR Date

September 18,
2023

Total Quantity Posted For DWR

109

Date

Sign Information
WO20-3  48x48 16.00 ROAD
CLOSED AHEAD

R11-4  60x30 12.50 ROAD
CLOSED TO THRU TRAFFIC

WO020-3 48x48 16.00 ROAD
CLOSED AHEAD

WO020-3 48x48 16.00 ROAD
CLOSED AHEAD

R11-2  48x30 10.00 ROAD
CLOSED

WO020-3 48x48 16.00 ROAD
CLOSED AHEAD

R11-4  60x30 12.50 ROAD
CLOSED TO THRU TRAFFIC

R11-2  48x30 10.00 ROAD
CLOSED

Station

Log
le
0.782
1.176
1.176
2.681
1.941
2252

2.348

1.268

Location

Location
W Rock Haven
Rd
W Rock Haven
Rd
W Rock Haven
Rd
W Rock Haven
Rd
W Rock Haven
Rd
W Rock Haven
Rd
W Rock Haven
Rd

W Rock Haven
Rd

Number of
Items.

From
Station/
Log Mile

835+79.90

SF Each
Sign
16.00
12.50
16.00
16.00
10.00
16.00

12.50

10.00

fset/ To Offset/ Comments
Distance ~ Station/ | Distance
Log Mile
837+04.90 40% payment for concrete placement.
Special Sign SF Each Special
Sign

‘WO020-3a OUTER ROAD CLOSED 1/2 MILES
AHEAD

‘WO020-3a OUTER ROAD CLOSED 1/2 MILES
AHEAD

Total SF to

Post

16.00

12.50

16.00

16.00

10.00

16.00

12.50

10.00

Revision 3/23/2023
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Nov 21, 2023

MoDOT . . f
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID: 230317-C04
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created = Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
J4S3449 0180 SEPARATION Material 2 Oct 2, SYSTEM ($1,731.60)
GEOTEXTILE 2023
3 Oct 16, SYSTEM ($1,731.60)
2023
4 Nov2,  SYSTEM ($1,731.60)
2023
5 Nov 17, SYSTEM ($1,731.60)
2023

]

MaterialCredit Oct 16, SYSTEM $1,731.60
2023

4 Nov2,  SYSTEM $1,731.60
2023

5 Nov 17, SYSTEM $1,731.60
2023

0210  SILT FENCE Material Oct 2, SYSTEM ($2,031.75)
2023

MaterialCredit Oct 16, SYSTEM $2,031.75
2023

0220 TYPEC Material 2 Oct 2, SYSTEM ($11,100.00)
BERM 2023

3 Oct 16, SYSTEM ($11,100.00)
2023

MaterialCredit Oct 16, SYSTEM $11,100.00
2023

4 Nov2, SYSTEM $11,100.00
2023

0290 SLAB ON  Material Nov2, SYSTEM  $110,544.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
STEEL 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user reills1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Nov2, SYSTEM ($110,544.00)
2023
5 Nov 17, SYSTEM  $190,209.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate ltem Adjustment (0003) due to user reills1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
5 Nov 17, SYSTEM  ($190,209.00)
2023

e R

L
oot

s T G

Overall - Total ($1,731.60)
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;;°%D02’T’ Contract Adjustments for Contract - 230317-C04

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.
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