

Pay Estimate Created Date: November 17, 2023

Progress Estimate Number 5				Contract II Prime Con		23031 Phillips	7-C04 s Hardy, Inc.	Pay Period Star Pay Period End		er 2, 2023 er 15, 2023	Net Change	ntract Amount Order Amount ntract Amount	\$699,000.00 \$0.00 \$699,000.00		
Approv	al Date												By User		
Novembe 2023	er 17,					Gene	rated and App	proved (and should	d be conside	ered Draft) a	at the Project C	ffice Level by	reil		
Novembe 2023	er 17,				Re	eviewed	and Approve	d (and should be d	considered [Draft) at the	Resident Engi	neer Level by	penn		
Novembe 2023	er 20,					Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by									
Origi	inal Com	pletion D	on Date Current Completion				Date	Actual Complet	ion Date	9	% of Current C	ontract Amoun	t Complete		
	June 30	, 2024	June 30,			2024						47.79%			
		C	ontract Info	ormationa	I Dates			N	lilestones						
Date	Descript	ion O	riginal Cor	npletion I	Date C	urrent C	completion D	ate No Milestor	ies Exist for	Contract					
	nce Date		J												
Awardeo			pril 5, 2023		Ar	oril 5, 20	23								
Letting D			larch 17, 20			arch 17,									
	Proceed		lay 8, 2023			ay 8, 20									
	Traffic D														
Work Be	egan Date	e Se	eptember 1	8, 2023	Se	eptembe	er 18, 2023								
Gross II Incentiv Disince Liquidat			otal Posted Items Pay Bross Item Adjustments Incentive Disincentive iguidated Damage Dther Contract Adjustments		nts	\$79,665. \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00			\$254,390.56 (\$1,731.60) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$252,658.96			\$334,055.56 (\$1,731.60) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$332,323.96			
		-	is Estimate): 		\$79,66	5.00								
		timate Pe	erioa												
Projec	t Numbe	r Lin	ne Number	Item	Code	Item	Description	Unit Ur	nit Price	Current I	nstalled Qty	Current Ins	talled Amount		
J4S3449	9		0290	7034	212	SLAB C	N STEEL	SQYD S	\$470.000		169.5		\$79,665.0		
Project	<mark>J4S3449</mark>	- Total											\$79,665.0		
Overall	- Total												\$79,665.0		
ontract /	Adjustme	ents This	Estimate												
			st on Contra	act											
			<u>s Estimate</u>												
	Line No.	Iter	m Descriptio	on	Adjust Tyj		Other Item Adjustment Type		Comments			ment Line Iter htity Adjustme Unit Pric	nt amount		
Project Number		SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE Mate		TEXTILE	Materia	ICredit					3	\$84.8 \$4.5	50 \$1,731.		
Number	0180	SEPARA					Material				-3	\$4.8	50 (\$1,731.		
Number			TION GEO	TEXTILE	M	laterial						ψ+.	(φ1,701.		
Project Number J4S3449			TION GEO SLAB OI			laterial laterial						.04.7 \$470.0			

\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					(Contract Project Informatio	n
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County			Location of Work
J4S3449	FAS S303(82)	Bridge deck replacement	I-49 OR	CASS	over East Fork Creek, 0.6 n	nile east of Overpass Road	l near Harrisonville
Totals by J	Job Numbe	ers					
J4S3449		d Item Pay s Item Adjustm		ttem Pay	This Estimate \$79,665.00 \$0.00 \$79,665.00	Previous \$254,390.56 (\$1,731.60) \$252,658.96	To Date \$334,055.56 (\$1,731.60) \$332,323.96
	Liqui	tive centive dated Damage Contract Adju			\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3449, Item 6240104A, Project Item Line Number 0180, Material Set 6240104A96, Material 1011GXT4 - Geotextile Fabric for Separation (T4), Acceptance Action Generic 1011GXT4 is insufficient.	The certification for the Geotextile Fabric for Separation has not been provided. Phillips Hardy has been reminded to upload the certification to the Sharepoint page.	reills1	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3449, Item 7034212, Project Item Line Number 0290, Material Set 703421296, Material 1005FACCNSCA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNSCA is insufficient.	The testing for the Natural Sand for Conc Class A has not been reported for the Slab on Steel line item. This exception is being overridden so that the previous payments are not withheld.	reills1	Overridden



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate) Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

					eport Generated date and can differ from the posted amo							
Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
230317-C04	J4S3449	0001	0010	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00
		0001	0020	2072000	LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2	3.70	0.00	3.70	STA	0.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00
		0001	0030	3040504	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	919.00	0.00	919.00	SQYD	0.00	\$11.00	\$0.00
		0001	0040	3049910	MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT	75.60	0.00	75.60	TONS	0.00	\$58.00	\$0.00
		0001	0050	4011209	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)	86.90	0.00	86.90	TONS	0.00	\$188.00	\$0.00
		0001	0060	4013000	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)	409.00	0.00	409.00	TONS	0.00	\$157.00	\$0.00
		0001	0070	4071005	TACK COAT	92.00	0.00	92.00	GAL	0.00	\$3.50	\$0.00
		0001	0080	4081018	PRIME-LIQUID ASPHALT MC 800	70.00	0.00	70.00	GAL	0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00
		0001	0090	6113020	FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET	256.50	0.00	256.50	CUYD	256.50	\$70.00	\$17,955.00
		0001	0100	6113040	PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET	256.50	0.00	256.50	CUYD	256.50	\$25.00	\$6,412.50
		0001	0110	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	114.00	0.00	114.00	SQFT	109.00	\$7.00	\$763.00
		0001	0120	6161008	ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
		0001	0130	6161030	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE	14.00	0.00	14.00	EA	14.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
		0001	0140	6161099	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED	3.00	0.00	3.00	EA	3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
		0001	0150	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	-1.00	0.00	LS	0.00	\$100,424.43	\$0.00
		0001	0151	6181000	MOBILIZATION	0.00	1.00	1.00	LS	0.55	\$95,869.43	\$52,344.71
		0001	0160	6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	989.00	0.00	989.00	LF	0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
		0001	0170	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	989.00	0.00	989.00	LF	0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
		0001	0180	6240104A	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	384.80	0.00	384.80	SQYD	384.80	\$4.50	\$1,731.60
		0001	0190	6274000	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
		0001	0200	8061016	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	14.00	0.00	14.00	CUYD	0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00
		0001	0210	8061019	SILT FENCE	1,029.00	0.00	1,029.00	LF	945.00	\$2.15	\$2,031.75
		0001	0220	8061050	TYPE C BERM	185.00	0.00	185.00	LF	185.00	\$60.00	\$11,100.00
		0010	0230	6061061	MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT 3 IN. SPACING	400.00	0.00	400.00	LF	0.00	\$35.14	\$0.00
		0010	0240	6061069	MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION (REGULAR/NO CURB)	4.00	0.00	4.00	EA	0.00	\$4,181.71	\$0.00
		0010	0250	6063014	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)	4.00	0.00	4.00	EA	0.00	\$3,187.07	\$0.00
		0070	0260	2024043	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ACM (NON-FRIABLE)	12.00	0.00	12.00	SQFT	12.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
		0070	0270	2162500	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE DECK	3,844.00	0.00	3,844.00	SQFT	3,844.00	\$5.75	\$22,103.00
		0070	0280	5031011A	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD)	125.00	0.00	125.00	SQYD	0.00	\$480.00	\$0.00
		0070	0290	7034212	SLAB ON STEEL	426.00	0.00	426.00	SQYD	404.70	\$470.00	\$190,209.00
		0070	0300	7034219A	TYPE D BARRIER	278.00	0.00	278.00	LF	0.00	\$152.00	\$0.00
		0070	0310	7040110	EPOXY PRESSURE INJECTING	11.00	0.00	11.00	LF	0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
		0070	0320	7110200	PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND PIERS (EPOXY)	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$5,550.00	\$0.00
		0070	0330	7123610	SLAB DRAIN	20.00	0.00	20.00	EA	0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
		0070	0340	7125200	SURFACE PREPARATION FOR RECOATING STRUCTURAL STEEL	300.00	0.00	300.00	SQFT	0.00	\$73.31	\$0.00
		0070	0350	7125210	FIELD APPLICATION OF INORGANIC ZINC PRIMER	300.00	0.00	300.00	SQFT	0.00	\$26.18	\$0.00
		0070	0360	7125365A	INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G)	100.00	0.00	100.00	SQFT	0.00	\$7.85	\$0.00
		0070	0370	7125370A	FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G)	100.00	0.00	100.00	SQFT	0.00	\$7.85	\$0.00
		0070	0380	7126000	NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING	41.00	0.00	41.00	LF	41.00	\$50.00	\$2,050.00
		0070	0390	7151001	VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00
		0001	5001	6189901	MISC.CONTRACT BOND PAYMENT	0.00	1.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$4,555.00	\$4,555.00
					ate as of Report Generated Date							\$334,055.56
230317-C04 Over	rall - Total	Value Pos	ted to Da	te as of Repo	ort Generated Date							\$334,055.56



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J4S3449

Line Number	Item Code		Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units			Location		From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance		Comments	
0290	7034212	2 SLAB ON STEEL			11/17/23	169.50	SQYD					835+79.90		837+04.90		40% payment for a	concrete placement.	
ne infor	mation be	elow this line are	details for Construction Sig	ns (if a	pplicable).												
Project	Line Number	DWR Date	Total Quantity Posted For DWR Date		Sign Ir	formation		Station	Log Mile	Location	Number of Items	SF Each Sign		:	Special Sig	n	SF Each Special Sign	Total SF to Post
4S3449	49 0110 September 18, 2023		109	WO20-3 48x48 16.00 ROAD CLOSED AHEAD				0.782	W Rock Haven Rd	1.00	16.00	WO20- AHEAD		ROAD CLO	SED 1/2 MILES		16.00	
				R11-4 60x30 12.5 CLOSED TO THRU T					1.176	W Rock Haven Rd	n 1.00	12.50						12.50
					3 48x48 D AHEAD	48x48 16.00 ROAD			1.176	W Rock Haven Rd	1.00	16.00						16.0
					3 48x48 D AHEAD				2.681	W Rock Haven Rd	1.00	16.00	WO20- AHEAE		ROAD CLO	SED 1/2 MILES		16.0
				R11-2 CLOSE		0.00 ROAI	D		1.941	W Rock Haven Rd	1.00	10.00						10.0
					3 48x48 D AHEAD	16.00 RO	AD		2.252	W Rock Haven Rd	1.00	16.00						16.0
				R11-4 CLOSE	60x30 1 D TO THR	2.50 ROAI J TRAFFIC			2.348	W Rock Haven Rd	1.00	12.50						12.50
				R11-2 CLOSE		0.00 ROAI	D		1.268	W Rock Haven Rd	1.00	10.00						10.00
- 1	0110 - Tota	l																109



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Nov 21, 2023

Contract ID: 230317-C04

J4S3449 O180 SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE Material Image: Figure	
Image: state	
$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	
Image: Constraint of the second sec	
Material - Total (\$6,926.40) MaterialCredit 3 Oct 16, 2023 \$YSTEM \$1,731.60	
MaterialCredit 3 Oct 16, 2023 SYSTEM \$1,731.60	
2023	
4 Nov 2. SYSTEM \$1.731.60	
2023	
5 Nov 17, 2023 SYSTEM \$1,731.60	
- Total \$5,194.80	
MaterialCredit - Total \$5,194.80	
0180 - Total (\$1,731.60)	
0210 SILT FENCE Material 2 Oct 2, 2023 SYSTEM (\$2,031.75)	
- Total (\$2,031.75)	
Material - Total (\$2,031.75)	
MaterialCredit3Oct 16, 2023SYSTEM\$2,031.75	
- Total \$2,031.75	
MaterialCredit - Total \$2,031.75	
0210 - Total \$0.00	
0220 TYPE C BERM Material 2 Oct 2, 2023 SYSTEM (\$11,100.00)	
3 Oct 16, 2023 SYSTEM (\$11,100.00)	
- Total (\$22,200.00)	
Material - Total (\$22,200.00)	
MaterialCredit 3 Oct 16, 2023 SYSTEM \$11,100.00	
4 Nov 2, 2023 SYSTEM \$11,100.00	
- Total \$22,200.00	
MaterialCredit - Total \$22,200.00	
0220 - Total \$0.00	
0290 SLAB ON STEEL Material 4 Nov 2, 2023 SYSTEM \$110,544.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-general Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user relits' Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estim	1 overridding Payment
4 Nov 2, 2023 SYSTEM (\$110,544.00)	
2020	
5 Nov 17, 2023 SYSTEM \$190,209.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-general Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user reills? Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate	
5 Nov 17, 2023 SYSTEM \$190,209.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-general Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user relits	
5 Nov 17, 2023 SYSTEM \$190,209.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-general Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user relits' Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate 5 Nov 17, SYSTEM (\$190,209.00)	
5 Nov 17, 2023 SYSTEM \$190,209.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-general Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user relifer 5 Nov 17, 2023 SYSTEM (\$190,209.00)	
5 Nov 17, 2023 SYSTEM \$190,209.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-general Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user reliasting to user r	
Image: state of the s	



There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.